



Product Name	Backpack Menu 1	UPC	850046884634
		SKU	BBP01
Case Weight	16.4 lbs	Units Per Case	24
Case Dimensions	22.125" x 9.25" x 10.25"	Cases per Pallet	56
Shelf Life	3-6 months from date of shipping	Pallet Ti-Hi	8 x 7



Ingredient Information

Whole Grain Cheez-its: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN B1 [THIAMIN MONONITRATE], VITAMIN B2 [RIBOFLAVIN], FOLIC ACID), WHITE CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SOYBEAN OIL (WITH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS.) **Pepperoni Beef Stick:** BEEF, WATER, SALT, SPICES. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF DEXTROSE, CORN SYRUP, PAPRIKA, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, FLAVORING AND EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, SODIUM NITRATE. **Sunflower Kernels:** SUNFLOWER KERNELS, SUNFLOWER OIL, SALT. **Birthday Cake Bar:** WHOLE GRAIN OAT BLEND (OATS, WHOLE OAT FLOUR), SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SOYBEAN OIL, PALM OIL, ICING (SUGAR, PALM KERNEL OIL, SOY LECITHIN, CORN STARCH), CRISP RICE (BROWN RICE FLOUR), RAISIN PASTE, NATURAL SPRINKLES (SUGAR, CORN STARCH, VEGETABLE OIL [PALM, PALM KERNEL], COLOR ADDED [FRUIT AND VEGETABLE JUICE, PAPRIKA EXTRACT, SPIRULINA EXTRACT, TURMERIC EXTRACT], SOY LECITHIN, DEXTRIN, CONFECTIONER'S GLAZE, CARNAUBA WAX, BAKING SODA, CITRIC ACID), NATURAL FLAVORS, SALT, BAKING SODA. **Apple Jacks for Schools:** CORN FLOUR BLEND (WHOLE GRAIN YELLOW CORN FLOUR, DEGERMINATED YELLOW CORN FLOUR), SUGAR, WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF OAT FIBER, SALT, SOLUBLE CORN FIBER, DEGERMINATED YELLOW CORN FLOUR, DRIED APPLES, APPLE JUICE CONCENTRATE, CORNSTARCH, CINNAMON, NATURAL FLAVOR, YELLOW 6, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, WHEAT STARCH, BAKING SODA, YELLOW 5, RED 40, BLUE 1, BHT FOR FRESHNESS. VITAMINS AND MINERALS: VITAMIN C (ASCORBIC ACID), REDUCED IRON, NIACINAMIDE, VITAMIN B6 (PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), VITAMIN B1 (THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE), FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN D3, VITAMIN B12. **States & Capitals Crackers:** WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SUNFLOWER OIL, SUNFLOWER LECITHIN, SALT, HONEY, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA), NATURAL FLAVORS, WHOLE EGG, MILK. **Apple Sauce Pouch:** Apple, Apple Puree Concentrate, and Lemon Juice Concentrate

<h1>Nutrition Facts</h1>	
1 servings per container	
Serving size	Meal Kit
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	820
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 36g	46%
Saturated Fat 8g	40%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 20mg	7%
Sodium 1010mg	44%
Total Carbohydrate 105g	38%
Dietary Fiber 12g	43%
Total Sugars 36g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 22g	44%
Not a significant source of vitamin D, calcium, iron, and potassium	
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

Allergy Information

Contains: Dairy, Whey, Wheat, Egg, Soy

Meal Pattern Analysis

- Each serving (1 meal) of this prepacked kit meets the following requirements of the USDA meal pattern:
- **1.1 oz Pepperoni Beef Stick + 1 oz Sunflower Kernels = 2 oz equivalent Meat/Meat Alternative**
 - **1.3 oz WG Cheez-It + 1 oz States & Capitals Crackers + 1 oz Apple Jacks for Schools Pouch + 1.3 oz Birthday Cake Bar = 4 oz equivalent Grain**
 - **3.2 oz Apple Sauce Pouch = 1/4 cup equivalent Fruit**

Storage Instructions

Product is best stored between 34-85 degrees Fahrenheit. Shelf life may be altered if stored beyond this range. For more information, contact Optimum Foods at (801) 833-0623.

I certify that the Ingredient, Allergen, & Nutrition Analysis Information above is accurate.

Troy Hedland

Troy Hedland – CEO – 8/16/23